

SAFETY RECALL

Gerber® Cohort™ Knife

Gerber Model Nos. 31-001715N; 31-001714N, 30-000645N, 31-002722HDN, 31-002885HDN, 31-002885HDQP, 31-002488N, 31-002488NDIP, 31-001714NDIP

UPC Nos. 0013658130548, 0013658130524, 0013658132566, 0013658142602, 0013658144576, 0013658144576, 0013658139039, 0013658139039, 0013658130524;

Home Depot SKU Nos. 1000044211, 1000246978



The knife's locking mechanism can fail to hold the blade, posing a laceration hazard to users.

The recall applies to Cohort knives with a date code ending in "E" or "F". The date code appears on the blade, beneath the thumb stud, on the clip side of the knife. Please visit www.gerbergear.com for additional information about identifying knives involved in the recall.



If you have a Gerber Cohort Knife, stop using it immediately. Close the knife carefully by folding the blade into the handle, and contact Gerber to receive instructions on how to return the closed Cohort Knife for a free replacement. Gerber will provide you with instructions on how to return the product, along with a prepaid shipping container.

Call Gerber between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. PT, Monday through Friday, at:

(877) 314-9130

or visit Gerber's website: www.gerbergear.com